D. J. BONDURANT, Individually, and doing	X	
business as D. J. BONDURANT LUMBER COMPANY,	X	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
20122 22 22 22 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3 2 3	X	IN IIII OTHOOTE GOOKE OF
Plaintiff,	^	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs.	Ĭ	AT LAW
R. J. JACOBY,	X	CASE NO. 5790
Defendant.	X	05770
perendant.		

Comes now the Defendant and amends his answer to the Complainant's Bill of Complaint by adding the following plea and says:

2.

That the account upon which this suit is brought has wholly failed as to consideration agreed to be paid for the same in that a part of the consideration was lumber to be furnished to the Defendant of a certain grade and specification, and Defendant says that part of the lumber furnished was below grade and did not meet the specifications required by the Defendant's order.

WILTERS & BRANTLEY

LICE L MICK CL

RX:

for Defendant

D. J. BONDURANT, Individually, and doing business as D. J. BONDURANT LUMBER COMPANY,	X	
	X	
DOIDLIK GOLDZINI,	X	
Plaintiff,	~	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
	X	
vs.		BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
R. J. JACOBY,	X X	AT LAW
Defendant.	Ŷ	CASE NO. 5790

Comes now the Defendant in the above styled cause and for answer to Complainant's Complaint, and each count thereof, separately and severally, says:

1.

That he is not guilty of the matters alleged therein.

WILTERS & BRANTLEY

FILED

DEC 19 1963

ALKE L DUX, CLERK REGISTER

D. J. BONDURANT,	X	
Individually, and doing business as D. J. BONDURANT	χ	THE STREET STREET
LUMBER COMPANY,	I	IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff,	χ	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs.	χ	AT LAW
R. J. JACOBY,		CASE NO. 5790
Defendant.	X	
	Υ	

Comes now the Defendant and amends his answer to the Complainant's Bill of Complaint by adding the following plea and says:

3.

That he has paid the debt for the recovery of which this suit was brought, before the action was commenced.

WILTERS & BRANTLEY

JUN = 1984

ALIGE 1. DUCK, CLERK REGISTER

D. J. BONDURANT, Ĭ Individually, and doing business as D. J. BONDURANT LUMBER COMPANY, T IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF Ĭ Plaintiff, Ĭ BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA vs. I NO: 5790 R. J. JACOBY, AT LAW Ĭ Defendant. I

COUNT ONE:

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of One Hundred Seventy Four and 57/100 Dollars (\$174.57) due from him by account on the 18th day of December, 1961, which sum of money, with the interest thereon, is still unpaid.

COUNT TWO:

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of One Hundred Seventy Four and 57/100 Dollars (\$174.57) due from him on account stated between the Plaintiff and the Defendant on the 18th day of December, 1961, which sum of money, with the interest thereon, is still unpaid.

COUNT THREE:

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of One Hundred Seventy Four and 57/100 Dollars (\$174.57) due from him for merchandise, goods and chattels sold by the Plaintiff to the Defendant on the 18th day of December, 1961, which sum of money, with the interest thereon, is still unpaid.

MASHBURN & OWENS

4450

By: Attorneys for the Plaintiff.

007 25 M

AUDE 1 DEGE CLERK

The State of Alabama, Baldwin County.	Circuit Court, Baldwin County No. 5.790 TERM, 19
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE	STATE OF ALABAMA
You Are Commanded to Summon	R. J. JACOBY
to appear and plead, answer or den	our, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in
the Circuit Court of Baldwin Count	ty, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against T J Jacoby
	, Defendant
D. J. BONDURANT, i	ndividually, and doing business as D. J.
BONDURANT LUMBER C	
Witness my hand this	25 day of October 19 63
	aliel Julk Clerk

<i>}</i>	
× 200/	
No. $\rightarrow ////$	
. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	

Page.

STATE of ALABAMA

Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT

D. J. BONDURANT, individually and doing business as D. J. Bondurant Lumber Company

Plaintiffs

vs.

R. J. JACOBY

Defendants

Summons and Complaint

Filed _____19_

ALIGE 1. DUCK, CLERK REGISTER

Plaintiff's Attorney

Defendant's Attorney

Defendant lives at

Received In Office

Jeffer William Sheriff

I have executed this summons

this 2914 19 1963 by leaving a copy with

PI

July Welking Sheriff.

Deputy Sheriff.

DATE Sure 13-1963

Mr. Jack Hayes

orange Beach

MACK'S VARIETY & SUPPLY

PHONE WH 3-8481

BEAR POINT

Here bill from March 5 to June 13, 262

Huce bill from march 5 to June 13/262°8

Bought vegetbles

15:18

\$ 24698
25-20

Loo

Loo

Bel 213,90

I, F. H. MCDONALD, owner of Mack's Variety & Supply, do hereby certify that Jack Hayes of Orange Beach, Alabama, owes a balance of \$215.90 plus interest from June 13, 1963 after allowing all just credits.

F. H. McDonald

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this 9 day of october, 1963.

Notary Public